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High School for Law Enforcement and Public Safety
116-25 Guy R. Brewer Boulevard
Jamaica, NY  11434
(718) 977-4800
(718) 977-4802 Fax

Laura Van Deren, Principal	                                                                        Danielle Coccia, Assistant Principal                                                                      
                                                                                                                       Heather Wright, Assistant Principal 

STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES











	ADMINISTRATION

	Van Deren
	Principal
	lvander@schools.nyc.gov

	Coccia
	Assistant Principal
	dcoccia@schools.nyc.gov

	Wright
	Assistant Principal
	HWright4@schools.nyc.gov

	TEACHERS/GUIDANCE COUNSELORS/SUPPORT STAFF

	Abbey
	Teacher
	SAbbey@schools.nyc.gov

	Aquino
	Teacher
	LAquinoseraphin@schools.nyc.gov

	Ariste
	Social Worker
	CAriste@schools.nyc.gov

	Blah
	Teacher
	SBlah@schools.nyc.gov

	Boadnaraine
	School Psychologist
	KBoadnaraine@schools.nyc.gov

	Boyce
	Teacher/Treasurer
	CBoyce4@schools.nyc.gov

	Bricourt-Fray
	Teacher/ College Advisor
	JBricourt@schools.nyc.gov

	Bristol
	Teacher
	SBristol2@schools.nyc.gov

	Caraballo
	9th/10th Guidance Counselor
	ICaraballo2@schools.nyc.gov

	Cropper
	Teacher
	NCropper@schools.nyc.gov

	Davis
	Librarian
	EDavis14@schools.nyc.gov

	Felton 
	Attendance Aide
	Bfelton@schools.nyc.gov

	Foggie
	ENL Teacher
	CFoggie4@schools.nyc.gov

	Gillenwater
	Teacher/Dean
	VGillenwater@schools.nyc.gov

	Gluszak
	Teacher
	KGluszak@schools.nyc.gov

	Gooden
	Attendance Teacher
	OGooden@schools.nyc.gov

	Gray
	Teacher
	CGray22@schools.nyc.gov

	Gunn
	Teacher/Dean
	MGunn3@schools.nyc.gov

	Ifebi
	Teacher
	KIfebi@schools.nyc.gov

	Jackson
	Teacher
	NJackson3@schools.nyc.gov

	Lovasz
	ENL Teacher
	ALovasz@schools.nyc.gov

	Luna
	Teacher
	CLuna3@schools.nyc.gov

	Mandler
	Teacher
	GMandler@schools.nyc.gov

	Manolio
	Teacher
	OManolio@schools.nyc.gov

	March
	Teacher
	SMarch@schools.nyc.gov

	Mcketney
	Teacher
	TMcketn@schools.nyc.gov

	Palgon
	School Counselor
	TRosensweig@schools.nyc.gov

	Panetta
	Teacher
	EPanetta@schools.nyc.gov

	Mr. Parker
	11th/12th Guidance Counselor
	DParker11@schools.nyc.gov

	Ms. Parker
	Principal’s  Secretary
	EParker2 @schools.nyc.gov

	Persaud
	Teacher
	RPersaud13@schools.nyc.gov

	Ruddy
	Teacher/ Data
	JRuddy@schools.nyc.gov

	Postiglione
	Dean
	Lpostiglione2@schools.nyc.gov

	Rueda
	Teacher
	JRueda2@schools.nyc.gov

	Sapienza
	Speech Teacher
	ISapienza@schools.nyc.gov

	Scott
	Payroll Secretary
	MScott27@schools.nyc.gov

	Singh
	Teacher
	NSingh28@schools.nyc.gov

	Thomas
	Teacher/ Student Activities
	CThomas13@schools.nyc.gov

	Thompson
	Teacher
	AThompson49@schools.nyc.gov

	Thompson
	Teacher/Yearbook Advisor
	KThompson21 @schools.nyc.gov

	Timbol
	Teacher
	ETimbol@schools.nyc.gov

	Tompa
	Teacher
	ETompa@schools.nyc.gov

	Vingo
	Teacher
	DVingo@schools.nyc.gov

	Williams
	Family Worker
	SWilliams37@schools.nyc.gov
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